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	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE: 
I am looking at blood culture practices and central line infection diagnosis. 
As a Freedom on Information Request, would it therefore be possible to know if the following information is available:
1. Do you have documented procedures for the taking of blood cultures in adult patients from both a peripheral and a central venous access device? (And able to provide an electronic copy of this/these documents?) OUR RESPONSE: This information is exempt from disclosure under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 as it is published on our website. This is an absolute exemption and there is no requirement that we consider the Public Interest Test when relying upon this exemption. Please use the following link to access the Trust’s Venepuncture Policy: https://www.leicspart.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/Policy-and-Procedure-for-Clinicians-Undertaking-Venepuncture-on-Adults-and-Children-within-LPT-Exp-Nov-26.pdf.
2. Does your microbiology service have 2023 data relating to the % contamination rate of blood cultures from adult patients (This may be a month-by-month rate or an annualised rate) OUR RESPONSE: This information is not held by the Trust as microbiology services are provided by an Acute Trust, The University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust.  Contact details about how to make an FOI request to them can be found at: https://www.leicestershospitals.nhs.uk/aboutus/freedom-of-information/ .
3. Does your microbiology service have 2023 data relating to the % positivity rate of blood cultures from adult patients (This may be a month-by-month rate or an annualised rate) OUR RESPONSE: This information is not held by the Trust as microbiology services are provided by an Acute Trust, The University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust.  Contact details about how to make an FOI request to them can be found at: https://www.leicestershospitals.nhs.uk/aboutus/freedom-of-information/ .
4.
Does your microbiology service provide differential time to positivity analysis for blood cultures from adult patients (as a means of diagnosing central line-related bacteraemia)? OUR RESPONSE: This information is not held by the Trust as microbiology services are provided by an Acute Trust, The University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust.  Contact details about how to make an FOI request to them can be found at: https://www.leicestershospitals.nhs.uk/aboutus/freedom-of-information/ .
5.
Does your microbiology service use automated blood culture analysers that have the facility to weigh and estimate the volume of blood with the culture bottles? OUR RESPONSE: This information is not held by the Trust as microbiology services are provided by an Acute Trust, The University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust.  Contact details about how to make an FOI request to them can be found at: https://www.leicestershospitals.nhs.uk/aboutus/freedom-of-information/ .
6.
For the diagnosis of (Central) “line infections”, which diagnostic criteria is used:

•
CRBSI

•
CLABSI

•
Another diagnostic criterion (Please state, if possible) OUR RESPONSE: As an integrated mental health, learning disabilities and community health services Trust we do not hold the information you require.  However, we believe the University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust will hold this information.  Contact details about how to make an FOI request to them can be found at: https://www.leicestershospitals.nhs.uk/aboutus/freedom-of-information/ .



